Low-Income Rute Assistance Program (LIRAP)
LIRAP provides energy assistance grants to low-income customers in Washington, Idaho, and

Oregon. LIRAP grants are used to help with paying off a portion of a past due energy bill to ease

the energy burden on limited income customers below one-hundred and twenty-six percent

(126%) of the Federal Poverty Level (FPL). Benefits for limited income households are based on

eligibility and a percentage of the customers' utility bill.

LIRAP services are delivered by the Washington State Department of Commerce (DOC) in
collaboration with a network of Community Actions Agencies (CAA) throughout the Avista

[...]

natural gas service LIRAP tariff rate planned for October 1, 2018.

6
Rate Discount Pilot Programfor Seniors
Avista has an experimental pilot program that offers a rate discount to fixed-income seniors and

customers with disabilities whose household income is between one-hundred and twenty-six
percent (126%) and two-hundred percent (200%) of the FPL. This program began October 1,

2015 and will end September 30,2019, though it continues for those customers who are

currently enrolled. The rate discount is limited to 800 customers (700 in Spokane County and